504220937 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4267614

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AL-KO KOBER LLC	05/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL AXLE COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	21608 PROTECTA DRIVE	
City:	ELKHART	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46516	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14754495
Patent Number:	7370900
Patent Number:	9221378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)247-1237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-258-9296

Email: RyanFountain@aol.com
Correspondent Name: RYAN M. FOUNTAIN

Address Line 1: 420 LINCOLN WAY WEST
Address Line 4: MISHAWAKA, INDIANA 46544

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEXTER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN M. FOUNTAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Fountain/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Scan0041#page1.tif source=Scan0041#page2.tif source=Scan0041#page3.tif

PATENT 504220937 REEL: 041216 FRAME: 0314

source=Scan0041#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patent is made as of May 24, 2016, by and between AL-KO Kober, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Seller") and Industrial Axle Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer").

Whereas, Seller is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule (the "Patents"); and

Whereas, Buyer desires to purchase and acquire, and Seller desires to sell, assign and transfer to Buyer, the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Buyer, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Patents.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patents is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 24, 2016, by and among AL-KO USA, Inc., Seller, AL-KO Automotive, and Buyer (the "Purchase Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement will prevail and control.

[Signatures Follow]

Page 1 of 3

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

AL-KU	WOREN' DIO	
Ву:	(leffore dis	
Name:	MICHA HARZENCITER	
Title:	PRESIDENT	
INDUSTRIAL AXLE COMPANY, LLC		
By:		
Name:		
Title		

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

AL-KO KOBER, LLC
Ву:
Name:
Title:
INDUSTRIAL AXLE COMPANY, LLC
By: Matthew Mungal
Name: Matthew Niemczat
THE Divotos of Company & Newspaper

PATENT SCHEDULE

U.S. PATENT NO.	ASSIGNEE	FITLE
APPLICATION 14/754,495, FILED 6/29/2015	AL-KO KOBER, LLC	Slide-Out-Room Mechanism For A Vehicle (Matter 535-CON)
7370900	AL-KO KOBER, LLC	Synchronizer for Slide-Out Room (Matter 510)
9221378	AL-KO KOBER, LLC	Slide-Out-Room Mechanism For A Vehicle (Matter 535-US)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/09/2017